CONSIDERATION:   CWU  shall  pay  the  following  rent  on  March     1,

1992,  and  each  year  thereafter  during  the  tern,   in  advance,

the  sum  of  One  Dollar   ($1.00)   per  annum  through  February  28,

2017.     CWU  shall  pay  the  sum  of  Eight  Thousand  Four  Hundred

Sixty-Six   Dollars   ($8,466)   beginning  March   1,   2017.      There

will   be   one  adjustment  every   fifth  year  thereafter.      The
adjustments  from April  2022  through  February  2047  will  be  the

cumulative change in the Consumer Price Index  for the previous